01-14-2002



FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

P08/REV03

(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

_101942835

locket No.: 11502/15:1 US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼	▼		▼	▼	▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Pa	tents and 7	rademarks:	Please recor	rd the attached origi	nal documents or c	opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Michael C. Barrus				Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Troy J. Orr				Name:	Duane D. Blatter	10	
				Internal	Address:	•	1808
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes	s ⊠ No			מ כ	00
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☑ Assignment		Merger		Street A	ddress: 4220 Brock	bank Way	
☐ Security Agreement		Change o	f Name				-
Other				City: Sal	lt Lake City	State: UT Z	ZIP: 84124
Execution Date: December 15, 200	1			Additional na	ame(s) & address(es)	attached?	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent r	numbe	ers(s):					
If this document is being filed tog	ether	with a new	application,	the executio	on date of the applica	ation is: <u>Decembe</u>	r 27, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)				В.	Patent No.(s)		
				106	035084		
		Additional n	umbers attac	∣ hed?	'es □ No 🗻		
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be		-	ence	6. Total nur	mber of applications	and patents involv	ed: 1
Name: Kevin B. Laurence				7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: STOEL RIVES LLP							
				☐ Auth	orized to be charge	d to deposit accoun	ıt
Street Address: 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300			8. Deposit a	account number:			
				19-4455			
City: Portland	State	OR ZIF	>: 97204	(Attach d	duplicate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit a	ccount)
			DO NOT	JSE THIS SPAC	CE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy							
I o the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	Delle	r, tne toreg	oing intorma 1	ation is true a	na correct and any	aπached copy is a t	rue copy
Kevin B. Laurence		<i>A</i>	Herm	B. Lai	Wence	December 27, 20	01
Name of Person Signing		<u>.</u>	/	Signature	1	3 Date	
Total numl	per of	pages inclu	aing cover sh	eet, attachmei	nts, and document: 👃		i

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Stoel Rives LLP 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300 Portland, Oregon 97204-1268

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No.: 11502/16:1 US Express Mail Label No. ET620094017US

ASSIGNMENT

we, MICHAEL C. BARRUS of 440 East 900 No	orth, Bountiful, Utah 84101 and TROY J. ORF
of 12216 South Cypress Point Way, Draper, Utah 8402	0, have invented the inventions described in a
United States Patent Application Serial No.	, entitled PAIRED EXPANDABLE
ANASTOMOSIS DEVICES, filed on	, in the United States Patent and
Trademark Office. (I hereby authorize the attorneys of S	toel Rives LLP to insert said serial number and
filing date when known.)	

The Assignee, DUANE D. BLATTER, M.D., an independent inventor, residing at 4220 Brockbank Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84124, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest therein.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said inventions in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-inpart of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

SaltLake-158210.1 0011502-00016

PATENT REEL: 012438 FRAME: 0091 We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

DATED this 15 day of DECEMBER, 2001.

MICHAEL C. BARRU 440 East 900 North Bountiful, Utah 84101

DATED this 15th day of DECEMBER, 2001.

TROY'T. ORK

12216 South Cypress Point Way

Draper, Utah 84020

SaltLake-158210.1 0011502-00016

RECORDED: 12/27/2001

PATENT REEL: 012438 FRAME: 0092